
 
 

TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY  
POLICE DEPARTMENT 

 

DAILY CRIME LOG 
November 2021 

  

Date/Time 
Incident 

Reported  

Complaint # 
TSU - MPD 

Location Offense Classification Date/Time 
Incident 

Occurred 
On or 

Between 

Items(s) Stolen 
Found/Lost 

Status 

11/1/2021 21-TSU-039562 
21-MPD-566368 

3501 Clare Ave  Destruction Damage 
Vandalism 

11/1/2021 
13:36 pm 
11/1/2021 
16:39 pm 

Broken Window ACTIVE 

11/3/2021 21-TSU-09885 3504 John A. Merritt 
Blvd 

Intimidation  10/31/2021 
04:00 am 
11/3/2021 
10:31 pm 

Student ACTIVE 

11/3/2021 21-TSU-039891 
21-MPD-569636 

330 10th Ave. North All Other Offense 
(Driving on Revoked) 

113/2021 
11:40 am 
11/3/2021 
13:20 pm 

Student CBAO 

11/6/2021 21-TSU-040331 
21-MPD-579899 

3504 John A. Merritt 
Blvd 

Drug Narcotic 
Violations, Drug 

Equipment Violations 

11/6/2021 
14:27 pm 
11/6/2021 
16:00 pm 

Students CBAO 



11/8/2021 21-TSU-040587 
21-MPD-0577992 

3501 Clare Ave Destruction/Damage 
/Vandalism 

11/7/2021 
18:00 pm 
11/8/2021 
19:39 pm 

Vehicle Tires ACTIVE 

11/8/2021 21-TSU-040647 
21-MPD-578387 

3501 John A. Merritt 
Blvd 

Intimidation 11/8/2021 
14:53 pm 
11/8/2021 
18:46 pm 

Student ACTIVE 

11/9/2021 21-TSU-040656 
 

3501 Clare Ave Simple Assault  11/9/2021 
00:14 am 
11/9/2021 
01:30 am 

Student SR/JR 

11/14/2021 21-TSU-041487 
21-MPD-587886 

2700 W. Heiman Street  Destruction/Damage/ 
Vandalism  

11/13/2021 
15:00 pm 

11/14/2021 
18:08 pm 

 

Vehicle  ACTIVE 

11/15/2021 21-TSU-041604 
21-MPD-0589285 

3504 John A. Merritt 
Blvd 

Theft from A Building 11/14/2021 
14:00 pm 

11/15/2021 
17:44 pm 

Personal 
Clothing  

ACTIVE 

11/16/2021 21-TSU-041709 
21-MPD-0590066 

3501 Clare Ave Simple Assault  11/16/2021 
03:05 am 

11/16/2021 
04:10 am 

Valetry Kimble 
 
 

Students  

CBAO 
 
 

SR/JR 

11/17/2021 21-TSU-041946 
21-MPD-0592966 

3402 Alameda Ave Destruction/Damage/ 
Vandalism  

11/17/2021 
19:40 pm 

11/17/2021 
22:15 pm 

Resident Hall 
Broken Window 

ACTIVE 

11/18/2021  21-TSU-042046 
21-MPD-594170 

3501 Merritt Blvd False 
Pretenses/Swindle/Con 

11/17/2021 
19:16 pm 

11/18/2021 
14:00 pm 

Debit Card ACTIVE 

       

 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SR/JR – Student/Judicial Referral           

MOR - Matter of Record  

CBAO - Cleared by Arresting Officer  

SMC - State Misdemeanor Citation  

JSA - Juvenile Student Arrest  

CBRO - Cleared by Reporting Officer  

PD/DA - Prosecution Declined 

PRV – Prosecution Refused Victim 

Active/Inactive 

 

 

 

*Reports from Campus Security Authorities (CSA) are typically reported to the Tennessee State University Police Department with limited 

information due to anonymous reporting guidelines in accordance with the Department of Education Title IX provision. In these instances, 

TSUPD is unable to provide details about an incident. 

 

 

 


