

## TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY POLICE DEPARTMENT

## DAILY CRIME LOG November 2021

Date/Time Incident Reported	Complaint # TSU - MPD	Location	Offense Classification	Date/Time Incident Occurred On or Between	Items(s) Stolen Found/Lost	Status
11/1/2021	21-TSU-039562 21-MPD-566368	3501 Clare Ave	Destruction Damage Vandalism	11/1/2021 13:36 pm 11/1/2021 16:39 pm	Broken Window	ACTIVE
11/3/2021	21-TSU-09885	3504 John A. Merritt Blvd	Intimidation	10/31/2021 04:00 am 11/3/2021 10:31 pm	Student	ACTIVE
11/3/2021	21-TSU-039891 21-MPD-569636	330 10 <sup>th</sup> Ave. North	All Other Offense (Driving on Revoked)	113/2021 11:40 am 11/3/2021 13:20 pm	Student	CBAO
11/6/2021	21-TSU-040331 21-MPD-579899	3504 John A. Merritt Blvd	Drug Narcotic Violations, Drug Equipment Violations	11/6/2021 14:27 pm 11/6/2021 16:00 pm	Students	CBAO

11/8/2021	21-TSU-040587	3501 Clare Ave	Destruction/Damage	11/7/2021	Vehicle Tires	ACTIVE
	21-MPD-0577992		/Vandalism	18:00 pm		
				11/8/2021		
				19:39 pm		
11/8/2021	21-TSU-040647	3501 John A. Merritt	Intimidation	11/8/2021	Student	ACTIVE
	21-MPD-578387	Blvd		14:53 pm		
				11/8/2021		
				18:46 pm		
11/9/2021	21-TSU-040656	3501 Clare Ave	Simple Assault	11/9/2021	Student	SR/JR
				00:14 am		
				11/9/2021		
				01:30 am		
11/14/2021	21-TSU-041487	2700 W. Heiman Street	Destruction/Damage/	11/13/2021	Vehicle	ACTIVE
	21-MPD-587886		Vandalism	15:00 pm		
				11/14/2021		
				18:08 pm		
11/15/2021	21-TSU-041604	3504 John A. Merritt	Theft from A Building	11/14/2021	Personal	ACTIVE
	21-MPD-0589285	Blvd		14:00 pm	Clothing	
				11/15/2021		
				17:44 pm		
11/16/2021	21-TSU-041709	3501 Clare Ave	Simple Assault	11/16/2021	Valetry Kimble	CBAO
	21-MPD-0590066			03:05 am		
				11/16/2021		
				04:10 am	Students	SR/JR
11/17/2021	21-TSU-041946	3402 Alameda Ave	Destruction/Damage/	11/17/2021	Resident Hall	ACTIVE
	21-MPD-0592966		Vandalism	19:40 pm	Broken Window	
				11/17/2021		
				22:15 pm		
11/18/2021	21-TSU-042046	3501 Merritt Blvd	False	11/17/2021	Debit Card	ACTIVE
	21-MPD-594170		Pretenses/Swindle/Con	19:16 pm		
				11/18/2021		
				14:00 pm		

SR/JR – Student/Judicial Referral MOR - Matter of Record CBAO - Cleared by Arresting Officer SMC - State Misdemeanor Citation JSA - Juvenile Student Arrest CBRO - Cleared by Reporting Officer PD/DA - Prosecution Declined PRV – Prosecution Refused Victim Active/Inactive

\*Reports from Campus Security Authorities (CSA) are typically reported to the Tennessee State University Police Department with limited information due to anonymous reporting guidelines in accordance with the Department of Education Title IX provision. In these instances, TSUPD is unable to provide details about an incident.